62.33.8.230.0040
Power relays 16 A
Plug-in mount/Faston 187 16 A
Power relay
62.33
• 3pole changeover contact
• Plug-in/Faston 187
* Distance between contacts ≥ 3 mm (EN 60730-1). ** With the

62.33.8.230.0040
Power relays 16 A
Ordering information
Example:  62 series power relay +Plug-in, 3 NO (DPST-NO), 230V AC coil.
A B C D
6 2 . 3 3 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 0 0 4 0
Series
Type
2 = PCB
3 = Plug-in
8 =  Faston 250 (6.3 x 0.8 mm)
with rear flange mount
No. of poles
1 = 1 pole (double break)
2 = 2 pole
3 = 3 pole
Coil version
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)
9 = DC
Coil voltage
See coil specifications
A: Contact material
0 = Standard AgCdO
4 =  AgSnO2 (standard
for versions 4800)
B: Contact circuit
0 = CO (nPDT)
3 =  NO (nPST),
≥ 3 mm contact gap
5 =  CO (nPDT) + additional physical
separator between coil and contacts
(for SELV applications)
6 =  NO (nPST), ≥ 3 mm contact gap
+ additional physical separator
between coil and contacts (for SELV
applications)
8 =  NO (1 pole double break or 2 pole)
with magnetic blow
D: Special versions
0 = Standard
6 = Rear flange mount
9 =  Type 62.82/83 without rear flange
mount
C: Options
0 = None
2 = Mechanical indicator
3 = LED (AC)
4 =  Lockable test button +
mechanical indicator
5* = Lockable test button + LED (AC)
54* =  Lockable test button + LED (AC) +
mechanical indicator
6* =  LED + diode
(DC, polarity positive to pin A/A1)
7* =  Lockable test button + LED + diode
(DC, polarity positive to pin A/A1)
74* =  Lockable test button + LED + diode
(DC, polarity positive to pin A/A1)
+ mechanical indicator
*  Options not available for 220 V DC and
400 V AC versions.
Type 62.33
Outline drawings
Packaging codes
How to code and identify retaining clip and packaging options for sockets.
Example:
9 2 . 0 3 S M A
A Standard packaging
SM Metal retaining clip
9 2 . 0 3 Without retaining clip
A
92.03